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GOVERNMENT OF SINDH

JINNAH POSTGRADUATE MEDICAL CENTRE

KARACHI-75510

PROVISIONAL LIST OF SELECTED CANDIDATES FOR POSTGRADUATE TRAINING  IN FCPS- II AND  MCPS-2026

TEST CONDUCTED ON SUNDAY 21ST DECEMBER , 2025

S.No. Roll No. Name of candidate Father name
NTS Marks

out of 60
Speciality

1 120178 PRITY SARWANAND 53 GENERAL MEDICINE

2 120098 ZAIN ULLAH DURRANI FAIZ ULLAH 53 GENERAL MEDICINE

3 120187 SUMAIRA MUHAMMAD SHARIF 53 GENERAL MEDICINE

4 120164 AQSA DUA HAJI GHULAM QADIR 52 GENERAL MEDICINE

5 120260 SYED NOOR-UL-HASAN SYED SHAD HASAN 52 GENERAL MEDICINE

6 120022 FAROOQ YOUSUF MUHAMMAD YOUSUF KORVI 52 GENERAL MEDICINE

7 120216 SIMRAN NARESH KUMAR NARWANI 52 GENERAL MEDICINE

8 120144 SANA ANWAR ANWAR ALI 52 GENERAL MEDICINE

9 120230 ANAS ADIL ADIL AZIZ 52 GENERAL MEDICINE

10 120298 WAJEEHA AMJAD ALI KALHORO 51 GENERAL MEDICINE

11 120125 NUSAIBAH AHMED PARVEZ AHMED 51 GENERAL MEDICINE

12 120150 SOORAJ KUMAR KANWAR LAL 51 GENERAL MEDICINE

13 120241 SAMAN GUL GUL MUHAMMAD 51 GENERAL MEDICINE

14 120270 BISMA AZIZ AZIZ UL HASSAN KHAN 50 GENERAL MEDICINE

15 120066 AROON KUMAR PARESHAT 50 GENERAL MEDICINE

16 120021 SIDRA NAZEER NAZEER AHMED 50 GENERAL MEDICINE

17 120069 JEHANGIR ALI ZUBERI MUHAMMAD ALI ZUBERI 50 GENERAL MEDICINE

18 120291 AQSA HAFEEZ ABDUL HAFEEZ 50 GENERAL MEDICINE

19 120167 KAINAT MAKHEJA AJEET KUMAR 50 GENERAL MEDICINE

20 120214 AREEBA RASHID RASHID MAHMOOD 50 GENERAL MEDICINE

21 120207 MANAHIL SALMAN SALMAN QURESHI 50 GENERAL MEDICINE

22 120240 RAHUL OMPARKASH 49 GENERAL MEDICINE

23 120045 SALAFA JAVED AHMED 49 GENERAL MEDICINE

24 120154 ARBAZ ZAMAN AMEER ZAMAN 49 GENERAL MEDICINE

25 120008 NEELAISH KUMAR SUNEEL KUMAR 49 GENERAL MEDICINE

26 120288 MAHNOOR WASEEM MUHAMMAD WASEEM KHAN 49 GENERAL MEDICINE

27 120231 ANAM NAWAZ QURESHI RABNAWAZ QURESHI 49 GENERAL MEDICINE

28 120206 SYEDA   AL E MARIYUM FATIMAH SYED ATIQUE AHMED RIZVI 49 GENERAL MEDICINE

29 120263 SUNDUS MOHAMMAD ANWER UL ISLAM 49 GENERAL MEDICINE

30 120179 UROOBA JAWWAD AHMED JAWWAD 49 GENERAL MEDICINE

31 120034 RAJA DEVENDAR ASHOK KUMAR 49 GENERAL MEDICINE

32 120180 MUHAMMAD ZAIN UL HASSAN EJAZ HUSSAIN KHAN ANJUM 49 GENERAL MEDICINE

33 120099 ANUSHA DHARAMPAL 49 GENERAL MEDICINE

34 120193 FAIQUE ALI FARMAN ALI DAHANI 49 GENERAL MEDICINE

35 120283 FARHEEN ASHRAF AZIZ 49 GENERAL MEDICINE

S.No. Roll No. Name of candidate Father name
NTS Marks

out of 60
Speciality

1 110011 UROOSA ANWAR ALI 50 DERMATOLOGY

2 110040 MAHNOOR KHAN TARIQ HASSAN KHAN 49 DERMATOLOGY

3 110021 LAMIA ZUBAIR ZUBAIR AHMED 49 DERMATOLOGY

4 110023 DR HASEEB AHMED FAROOQ AHMED 48 DERMATOLOGY

5 110026 QURAT-UL-AIN MUSHARAF HUSSAIN MAKANI 48 DERMATOLOGY

S.No. Roll No. Name of candidate Father name
NTS Marks

out of 60
Speciality

1 130011 SUMBUL SHAIKH NOORULLAH SHAIKH 47 NEPHROLOGY

2 130001 SUMEET KUMAR HARPAL DAS 44 NEPHROLOGY

3 130012 PRIYANKA SURESH KUMAR 39 NEPHROLOGY

4 130009 SHUJA MAQSOOD MAQSOOD ALI 39 NEPHROLOGY

5 130013 TOOBA AKBER MUHAMMAD AKBER 39 NEPHROLOGY

S.No. Roll No. Name of candidate Father name
NTS Marks

out of 60
Speciality

1 140019 NAVEEN KUMAR SANTOSH KUMAR 37 NEUROLOGY

2 140007 YUSRA MUHAMMAD YOUSUF 36 NEUROLOGY

3 140008 KAMAL KHAN ZAFARULLAH KHAN 35 NEUROLOGY

4 140018 ALISHBA JAFRI IRSHAD AHMED JAFRI 35 NEUROLOGY
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S.No. Roll No. Name of candidate Father name
NTS Marks

out of 60
Speciality

1 150004 SHEZRAY HAQ SOHAIL HAQ 29 ONCOLOGY

2 150003 HAJRA YASEEN SHEIKH MUHAMMAD YASEEN 26 ONCOLOGY

3 150005 SHAISTA NIAMATULLAH 26 ONCOLOGY

4 150001 SHAGUFTA KAKAR MUHAMMAD HANIF KAKAR 20 ONCOLOGY

S.No. Roll No. Name of candidate Father name
NTS Marks

out of 60
Speciality

1 160011 AIMON SHAHBAZ SHAHBAZ KHALIQ 55 PSYCHIATRY

2 160002 MUHAMMAD BILAL AFRIDI MUHAMMAD IQBAL AFRIDI 54 PSYCHIATRY

3 160013 MARIA KHAN SONA KHAN 53 PSYCHIATRY

4 160015 SAVAIRA REHMAN ABDUL REHMAN ZARDARI 52 PSYCHIATRY

S.No. Roll No. Name of candidate Father name
NTS Marks

out of 60
Speciality

1 170016 PHOTA RAM GULAB 51 PULMONOLOGY

2 170003 ALI RAZA AIJAZ HUSSAIN MEMON 50 PULMONOLOGY

3 170027 SYEDA RIMSHA ALVI SYED SABIR HUSSAIN ALVI 50 PULMONOLOGY

4 170014 KANWAL ALTAF HUSSAIN 49 PULMONOLOGY

5 170007 MUQADAS FATIMA SIKANDER ALI 49 PULMONOLOGY

6 170020 FAZEELA LATIF ABDUL LATIF 49 PULMONOLOGY

S.No. Roll No. Name of candidate Father name
NTS Marks

out of 60
Speciality

1 200168 AREESHA BANO ALEEM AHMED 48 GENERAL SURGERY

2 200121 AMMARA ATTEEQUE ATTIQUE AHMED 45 GENERAL SURGERY

3 200114 WANIA MUHAMMAD ALI 41 GENERAL SURGERY

4 200020 SANA IRSHAD IRSHAD UR RAB SIDDIQUI 41 GENERAL SURGERY

5 200034 DR AMARA AKHTIAR ALI SANGI 39 GENERAL SURGERY

6 200023 NABEEL ALI NAWAZ KASHIF ALI NAWAZ 39 GENERAL SURGERY

7 200142 ISRAR KHAN MUHAMMAD ALAM KHAN 39 GENERAL SURGERY

8 200053 MADIHA AZFAR AZFAR UDDIN QURESHI 39 GENERAL SURGERY

9 200063 ABDUL RASOOL GHULAM SHABBIR 39 GENERAL SURGERY

10 200100 MUHAMMAD BILAL ABDUL 39 GENERAL SURGERY

11 200129 NEHA YOUNUS MUHAMMAD YOUNUS 38 GENERAL SURGERY

12 200021 MOMNA VOHRA M.ILYAS VOHRA 38 GENERAL SURGERY

13 200116 JAWERIA ABBASI ABDUL QADEER ABBASI 38 GENERAL SURGERY

14 200027 RIJA SALIM MUNEER KHAN HAFIZ SALIM MUNEER KHAN 38 GENERAL SURGERY

15 200126 SAPNA PREM CHAND 38 GENERAL SURGERY

16 200093 AQSA YOUNIS MAAN MUHAMMAD YOUNIS MAAN 38 GENERAL SURGERY

17 200108 SYED AHSEN AFTAB LAKYARI SYED AFTAB ALI SHAH 38 GENERAL SURGERY

18 200039 AQSA QADEER QADEER AHMED KHAN 37 GENERAL SURGERY

19 200057 NADIA MUHAMMAD SADIQUE MEMON 37 GENERAL SURGERY

20 200151 MUSAWAR KHAN AMIR MUHAMMAD 37 GENERAL SURGERY

21 200055 ANZRAH NOOR SYED MANZER JUNAID 37 GENERAL SURGERY

22 200122 GHULAM HASSAN GULSHAN ALI 37 GENERAL SURGERY

23 200032 FAIZA FAISAL NAJEEB FAISAL 37 GENERAL SURGERY

24 200071 SHAFIN BIN AMIN AMIN UDDIN MAHMOOD 37 GENERAL SURGERY

25 200102 MUJEEB AHMED SALEH MUHAMMAD 36 GENERAL SURGERY

26 200038 TARIQ ALI MUHAMMAD ALI 36 GENERAL SURGERY

27 200132 MOHSIN NAZEER NAZEER AHMED MACHHI 36 GENERAL SURGERY

28 200040 MAIRA ASLAM MUHAMMAD ASLAM 36 GENERAL SURGERY

29 200031 MARIA SHAH SYED ABDUL ALEEM SHAH 36 GENERAL SURGERY

30 200028 FARIYA RUQAYA RAFIQUE AHMED 36 GENERAL SURGERY

31 200007 ALQA ZAMAN MUHAMMAD YOUNAS 36 GENERAL SURGERY

32 200061 ALI HAIDER MUHAMMAD ZAKIR 36 GENERAL SURGERY

33 200127 MANAL ARSHAD MALIK ARSHAD MEHMOOD MALIK 36 GENERAL SURGERY

S.No. Roll No. Name of candidate Father name
NTS Marks

out of 60
Speciality

1 180008 SABAHAT KANWAL IMTIAZ ALI 31 ANESTHESIOLOGY

2 180020 MOOSA ABDUR RAQIB ABDUR RAQIB 26 ANESTHESIOLOGY

3 180011 MOHAMMAD NAWAZ ABDUL RAUF ABRO 25 ANESTHESIOLOGY

4 180013 SHEHARYAR KHAN TAHIR ALI 22 ANESTHESIOLOGY

5 180010 AIMEN WAQAR KHAN WAQAR AHMED 22 ANESTHESIOLOGY

6 180007 MUZAMIL NABI BUX 21 ANESTHESIOLOGY
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S.No. Roll No. Name of candidate Father name
NTS Marks

out of 60
Speciality

1 190008 SHAJEE UL HAQUE ASDAR UL HAQUE 41 ENT (OTORHINOLARYNGOLOGY)

2 190010 MASOOD AHMED ALLAH RAKHIO 40 ENT (OTORHINOLARYNGOLOGY)

3 190004 AIMAN MUHAMMAD SADIQ 38 ENT (OTORHINOLARYNGOLOGY)

4 190012 ABDUL RAFAY SOHAIL AHMED BUZDAR 37 ENT (OTORHINOLARYNGOLOGY)

5 190005 SARA NADEEM MUHAMMAD NADEEM 37 ENT (OTORHINOLARYNGOLOGY)

S.No. Roll No. Name of candidate Father name
NTS Marks

out of 60
Speciality

1 210002 DARSHAN LAL PORAN 25 NEUROSURGERY

2 210010 MUHAMMAD HASSAN SOHAIL 20 NEUROSURGERY

3 210009 AHSAN ALI MUHAMMAD JUMAN 19 NEUROSURGERY

4 210007 ALI HYDER SHAH TARIQUE HUSSAIN SHAH 18 NEUROSURGERY

5 210001 SEERAT FATIMA TARIQ JAMAL 18 NEUROSURGERY

S.No. Roll No. Name of candidate Father name
NTS Marks

out of 60
Speciality

1 230006 SAMEER ZULFIQAR ZULFIQAR ALI 48 OPHTHALMOLOGY

2 230012 MUHAMMAD HUZAIFA SOOMRO TARIQ HUSSAIN SOOMRO 46 OPHTHALMOLOGY

3 230003 ABDULHADI MULLA HASSAN KHAN 45 OPHTHALMOLOGY

4 230002 SAIYEDA MAHA FATIMA SAIYED MARATAB ALI 43 OPHTHALMOLOGY

S.No. Roll No. Name of candidate Father name
NTS Marks

out of 60
Speciality

1 250019 SUHIRA TARIQ TARIQ GHUMRA 43 ORTHOPEDICS SURGERY

2 250022 SYED SUBHAN AHMED SHAH IMTIAZ AHMED 41 ORTHOPEDICS SURGERY

3 250008 RAFIQUE AHMED GHULAM SHABIR 40 ORTHOPEDICS SURGERY

4 250003 HAMZA MASSAB REHMAN ATIQ REHMAN 39 ORTHOPEDICS SURGERY

5 250031 MUNEER UD DIN GHULAM AKBAR 38 ORTHOPEDICS SURGERY

6 250035 RASOOL BUX JUMA KHAN 38 ORTHOPEDICS SURGERY

7 250037 SAJJAD HUSSAIN GHULAM SARWAR 37 ORTHOPEDICS SURGERY

8 250034 EHSAN AHMED RASHEED AHMED 36 ORTHOPEDICS SURGERY

9 250043 MUHAMMAD GHULAM MUSTAFA GHULAM DASTAGIR 36 ORTHOPEDICS SURGERY

S.No. Roll No. Name of candidate Father name
NTS Marks

out of 60
Speciality

1 260005 GHULAM MURTAZA GHULAM RASOOL 47 PLASTIC SURGERY

2 260001 RAZAQ SHAH ADIL SHAH 40 PLASTIC SURGERY

3 260006 MUZNHA ASIF ASIF MEHMOOD 39 PLASTIC SURGERY

4 260010 MUHAMMAD OVAIS KHALID AHMED MEMON 37 PLASTIC SURGERY

S.No. Roll No. Name of candidate Father name
NTS Marks

out of 60
Speciality

1 280007 MUHAMMAD SALEH ZAHID ALI 30 THORACIC SURGERY

2 280006 SANAULLAH SADARUDDIN 21 THORACIC SURGERY

3 280001 SYED PERVEZ ALI SHAH SYED PIR MUHAMMED SHAH 18 THORACIC SURGERY

S.No. Roll No. Name of candidate Father name
NTS Marks

out of 60
Speciality

1 290003 GHULAM FAROOQUE GHULAM RASOOL 47 UROLOGY

2 290002 JABER ALI ABDUL SAMAD 45 UROLOGY

3 290004 IMTIAZ ALI MUHAMMAD KHAN 44 UROLOGY

4 290001 SAYED PIR ALI SAYED MANZOOR HUSSAIN 40 UROLOGY

S.No. Roll No. Name of candidate Father name
NTS Marks

out of 60
Speciality

1 270016 ADIL KHAN ABDUL HAQ 44 RADIOLOGY

2 270024 TASLEEM NAWAZ MUHAMMAD NAWAZ 44 RADIOLOGY

3 270029 MURADA AZAM MUHAMMAD AZAM MALLAH 43 RADIOLOGY

4 270020 NIZAM UD DIN AKHTAR ALI 41 RADIOLOGY

5 270025 SANA BACHAL 41 RADIOLOGY

6 270013 SOHA FAWAD FAWAD RAUF 40 RADIOLOGY

7 270015 SAAD IRFAN IRFAN HUSSAIN 40 RADIOLOGY



Page-4

S.No. Roll No. Name of candidate Father name
NTS Marks

out of 60
Speciality

1 220005 MURSAL EJAZ UL HAQ NAZ 48 OBSTETRICS & GYNECOLOGY

2 220035 SYEDA IQRA RIZVI SYED FURQAN AHMED RIZVI 46 OBSTETRICS & GYNECOLOGY

3 220016 DR SHAIEENA MOULA BUX MALUKHANI 46 OBSTETRICS & GYNECOLOGY

4 220013 SANA MUHAMMAD SALEEM 46 OBSTETRICS & GYNECOLOGY

5 220069 BARKHA BASANT KUMAR 45 OBSTETRICS & GYNECOLOGY

6 220081 DR FOZIA IMDAD ALI 45 OBSTETRICS & GYNECOLOGY

7 220015 GHAZALA MANAN ABDUL MANAN 45 OBSTETRICS & GYNECOLOGY

8 220043 SYEDA HIRA SHAH NAZIR SHAH 44 OBSTETRICS & GYNECOLOGY

9 220037 MENAHIL IBRAHIM MUHAMMAD IBRAHIM 44 OBSTETRICS & GYNECOLOGY

10 220033 TOOBA MUHAMMAD RAMZAN MEMON 42 OBSTETRICS & GYNECOLOGY

11 220048 SANIHA JABEEN ZIA-UL-HAQ 42 OBSTETRICS & GYNECOLOGY

12 220063 AMNA NEAZ MUHAMMAD NEAZ AHMED MALIK 42 OBSTETRICS & GYNECOLOGY

13 220030 AREEBA ZUBERI MOHAMMAD SALEEM ZUBERI 41 OBSTETRICS & GYNECOLOGY

14 220021 SUMBAL AKHTAR ALI 41 OBSTETRICS & GYNECOLOGY

15 220024 AREEJ MANZOOR ALI SOOMRO 41 OBSTETRICS & GYNECOLOGY

16 220046 NEELAM MUHAMMAD SALEEM 41 OBSTETRICS & GYNECOLOGY

17 220077 TAZEEN SAEED SAEED AHMED 41 OBSTETRICS & GYNECOLOGY

18 220065 MAHRUKH KHAN OBAID SHAH KHAN 40 OBSTETRICS & GYNECOLOGY

19 220064 MALEEHA NISAR NISAR ALI 40 OBSTETRICS & GYNECOLOGY

20 220047 SIDRA ABDUL RAZZAQUE 39 OBSTETRICS & GYNECOLOGY

21 220001 BAKHTAWAR BIBI ZAMIR HUSSAIN SHAH 39 OBSTETRICS & GYNECOLOGY

22 220045 IQRA PARVEEN FAZAL UR REHMAN 39 OBSTETRICS & GYNECOLOGY

23 220034 SAFIA WAHEED ABDUL WAHEED 39 OBSTETRICS & GYNECOLOGY

24 220039 DUAA MUHAMMAD SULEMAN SOOMRO 38 OBSTETRICS & GYNECOLOGY

25 220012 ISRA REHMAN FAROOQUE REHMAN 38 OBSTETRICS & GYNECOLOGY

S.No. Roll No. Name of candidate Father name
NTS Marks

out of 60
Speciality

1 240069 HIRA MAQBOOL AHMED 50 ORAL & MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

2 240033 JANITA KANWAL MUHAMMAD MEHBOOB KHAN 49 ORAL & MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

3 240083 KIRAN BATOOL GHULAM ABID 49 ORAL & MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

4 240080 ALI HYDER ABDUL QADIR 48 ORAL & MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

5 240023 MUNIBA MUHAMMAD FAROOQ 48 ORAL & MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

S.No. Roll No. Name of candidate Father name
NTS Marks

out of 60
Speciality

1 300052 MUHAMMAD UMAR NISAR AHMED 34 MCPS-ANESTHESIOLOGY

2 300075 HAFIZ NAVEED UR REHMAN ABDUL REHMAN 34 MCPS-ANESTHESIOLOGY

3 300012 LAREB FATIMA ANWAR IQBAL 32 MCPS-ANESTHESIOLOGY

4 300041 EZAZ AZIZ ABDUL AZIZ 32 MCPS-ANESTHESIOLOGY

5 300073 PAWAN KUMAR GORDHAN KHATRI 32 MCPS-ANESTHESIOLOGY

S.No. Roll No. Name of candidate Father name
NTS Marks

out of 60
Speciality

1 310071 DILWASH MEGHWAR ACHAR 50 MCPS-RADIOLOGY

2 310058 MEHWISH ABDUL SATTAR 44 MCPS-RADIOLOGY

3 310094 BUSHRA GHULAM MUSTAFA 40 MCPS-RADIOLOGY

4 310146 ANAS HASHIM BAWANY MUHAMMAD HASHIM BAWANY 39 MCPS-RADIOLOGY


